
Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 49B -    25 Aug 1986 CARDENAS Fabian
50B -    28 Aug 1996 ESCALANTE Ignacio
51B -    23 Jan 1991 SABADO Kevin

BOL BOLIVIA 46D -    22 Aug 1999 JORGE LUIS Rosales Amurrio
47D -    15 May 1996 LOPEZ ESCOBAR Adrian
48D -    27 Apr 1992 PALACIOS Roberto

BRA BRAZIL 44C -    30 Jan 1998 D’ALMEIDA Marcus
43C -    21 Aug 1995 KIM Edson
45C -    15 Oct 1996 PAULINO DOS SANTOS Gustavo
36A -    05 Aug 1978 REZENDE Luciano

CAN CANADA 45A -    05 Jan 1986 DUENAS Crispin
43A -    13 Jan 1986 MAXWELL Brian
46A -    15 Jun 1991 NGUYEN Hamilton
44A -    11 Sep 1995 SORLEY Conner

CHI CHILE 54A -    07 Dec 1996 AGUILAR Andres
55A -    25 May 1996 PEREZ Felipe
56A -    20 Oct 1999 SOTO Ricardo

COL COLOMBIA 55B -    16 Oct 1995 BETANCUR Daniel
52B -    11 May 1991 PILA Andres
54B -    05 Nov 1993 PINEDA Daniel Felipe
53B -    09 Sep 1995 RAMIREZ Estiven

CUB CUBA 53A -    22 Feb 1992 FRANCO Hugo
50A -    03 Jul 1988 PUENTES Adrian
51A -    22 Oct 1968 STEVENS Juan Carlos
52A -    16 Jan 1996 TORRES Rayner

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 44D -    21 Mar 1996 MARTINEZ Daniel

ECU ECUADOR 50D -    23 Jun 1996 ALVAREZ Jose
49D -    28 Aug 2002 SANCHEZ RUIZ Juan Andres

ESA EL SALVADOR 51D -    08 Nov 1996 RAMOS Hector
53D -    27 Nov 1999 TICAS Jorge
52D -    28 Mar 1987 TICAS Oscar

GUA GUATEMALA 47A -    28 Sep 1990 CASTRO Diego
48A -    26 Apr 1995 FLOSSBACH Thomas
49A -    23 Oct 2000 LOPEZ Kevin

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS, US 56B -    04 Sep 2001 D'AMOUR Nicholas

MEX MEXICO 34B -    12 Jun 1976 ABURTO Roberto
48B -    13 Apr 1991 ALVAREZ MURILLO Luis Antonio
46B -    23 Feb 1993 BOARDMAN Ernesto
47B -    22 Apr 1993 NEVAREZ Jorge Ociel

PER PERU 43B -    04 May 1993 JIMENEZ SALDAÑA Joshua Andres
44B -    26 Sep 1997 O' BRIEN Willian
45B -    20 Jul 2000 PRADO ODAR Santiago Enrique

PUR PUERTO RICO 55C -    16 Aug 2001 MUÑOZ Adrian

TTO TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 54C -    04 Nov 1988 CATARIZ RAGBIR Daniel
53C -    12 Sep 1969 FRANCIS Sherwin

URU URUGUAY 46C -    12 Apr 1980 CAMEJO Pablo
47C -    07 Oct 1980 SCHINCA Federico
48C -    13 Oct 1981 TOMASINI Juan
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

USA USA 49C -    BOURDAGE Alex
50C -    27 Oct 1988 ELLISON Brady
51C -    18 May 1989 REQUA Matthew
52C -    22 Apr 2000 WILLIAMS Jack
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 22C -    21 Dec 1998 ESCARLON GAITE Melisa Fabiana
21C -    10 Jun 1992 LEITHOLD Florencia
33B -    27 Dec 1970 RODRIGUEZ Mirta Beatriz
20C -    03 Jul 1976 YUBRIN Gisela Eliana

BOL BOLIVIA 24A -    22 May 1995 ESPINOZA GARCIA Ana Micaela
23A -    22 Oct 1987 FERNANDEZ Ebe
22A -    02 Nov 1985 ZURITA SANTILLAN Ingrid Melina

BRA BRAZIL 25D -    01 Apr 1989 CANETTA Marina
26D -    12 Jan 1994 DOS SANTOS Ane Marcelle
33A -    14 Jun 1992 SILVA CARVALHO Thais
27D -    18 Nov 2002 SLIATCHICAS CAETANO Ana Luiza

CAN CANADA 23C -    12 Sep 1994 CHENIER Virginie
24C -    22 Nov 1971 EDWARDS Tania
25C -    17 Feb 1998 PINTO Mariessa

CHI CHILE 19B -    29 Jul 1999 ANDRADES Javiera
18B -    19 Mar 2002 BASSI Isabella
20B -    01 Mar 2000 GONZALEZ Florencia Paz

COL COLOMBIA 19A -    30 Jun 1988 CONTRERAS Valentina
20A -    22 Nov 1992 RAMIREZ Paola
18A -    10 Mar 1986 RENDON Ana Maria
17A -    20 Sep 1995 SEPULVEDA Maira

CUB CUBA 18C -    03 Aug 1996 FALS Karla
19C -    25 Oct 1994 RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth
17C -    20 Apr 1984 SARDUY Maydenia

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 17D -    31 May 2002 JEREZ Stefany

GUA GUATEMALA 21B -    24 Nov 1999 PELLECER Cinthya
22B -    05 Oct 2001 SCHUMANN Sara
23B -    16 Mar 1991 VALENCIA Yesenia

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS, US 25B -    12 Apr 1953 ABERNATHY Anne
24B -    12 Apr 1971 WAREHIME Amanda

MEX MEXICO 22D -    18 Sep 1993 AVITIA Mariana
23D -    21 May 1988 ROMAN Aida
21D -    17 Oct 1994 VALENCIA Alejandra
20D -    05 Oct 2000 VAZQUEZ Ana Paula

PAR PARAGUAY 28B -    BRITEZ ISIDRE Paz Ariel

PER PERU 27C -    31 Jul 2000 BURGA GARCIA Aleska
28C -    02 Feb 1996 ILLESCAS BUENDIA Mariana
26C -    19 Mar 1987 VELASQUEZ CUADROS Pamela Ruth

PUR PUERTO RICO 24D -    26 Aug 1988 BRUNO Brenda

USA USA 27A -    14 Mar 1995 BROWN Mackenzie
26A -    01 Jan 1974 LORIG Khatuna
25A -    05 Apr 1986 MICKELBERRY Erin
28A -    03 Nov 1994 SHEPHERD La Nola
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Junior Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BRA BRAZIL 40A -    04 Feb 2000 COSTA Marcelo
41A -    13 Dec 1999 DE OLIVEIRA PORTO Marcus Vinicius
42A -    26 Mar 1998 LOPES DOS REIS Jhonata Brasil

CAN CANADA 41C -    08 Jun 1999 COX Aaron
42C -    30 Jul 1999 GERVAIS Remi

COL COLOMBIA 40B -    13 Dec 1999 ARCILA Santiago
40C -    31 Mar 1999 CASTAÑEDA Brayam
41B -    28 Jun 1999 HINESTROZA PARRA Yeison Alejandro
42B -    02 Feb 1998 SANTORSOLA LÓPEZ Valentino

USA USA 40D -    24 Aug 2000 GILLIAM Alex
41D -    16 Apr 2003 HUR Benjamin
42D -    23 Feb 2001 MIRICH Jackson
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Junior Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BRA BRAZIL 29B -    21 Jul 1999 MACHADO Ana

COL COLOMBIA 28D -    20 Apr 2000 ACOSTA GIRALDO Valentina
29A -    28 Aug 1999 GONZALEZ Angie Lorena
29D -    13 Mar 2000 POSADA Carolina
30A -    17 Feb 1999 ROMANO Paula Ximena

USA USA 29C -    21 Dec 2000 HUFFER Olivia
30C -    13 Jul 2000 WU Katherine
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Cadet Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BOL BOLIVIA 9A -    30 May 2003 LIZARAZU ORTIZ Jose Maria

BRA BRAZIL 10A -    19 Sep 2001 DE CARVALHO ALMEIDA Mateus

CAN CANADA 10B -    11 Jun 2002 LEE Benjamen

CHI CHILE 7B -    30 Aug 2001 CASTILLO Victor
8B -    10 Jan 2003 CONTRERAS CARVAJAL Renato
9B -    29 Dec 2003 RIVAS CHIPANA Matías Omar

COL COLOMBIA 6C -    08 Nov 2002 CADENA David
7C -    11 Nov 2001 CARILLO Jose Miguel
8C -    16 Jun 2004 HERNANDEZ VERA Daniel
9C -    30 Jun 2001 MOLINA Juan Jose

MEX MEXICO 6B -    04 Nov 2002 VACA Carlos

PAR PARAGUAY 8D -    08 Jun 2001 BENÍTEZ Alejandro

PER PERU 6D -    19 Nov 2003 LOPEZ VILLA Bruno

TTO TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 7D -    21 Sep 2003 MAHABIR Rahul Dravid

USA USA 6A -    29 May 2002 COWLES Trenton
7A -    17 Feb 2003 JONES Dallas
8A -    13 Dec 2001 MURALI Nikhil
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Cadet Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 15A -    28 Apr 2003 GIANNASIO Agustina Sofia

CAN CANADA 12C -    15 Jan 2001 GÉLINAS Marie-Ève
13C -    11 Sep 2001 VALLIÈRE Ryli

CHI CHILE 12A -    01 May 2001 BIAVA ROJAS María Francisca
13A -    21 Nov 2001 ELIER DABNER Constanza
14A -    09 Oct 2002 MARQUEZ ROJAS Catalina

COL COLOMBIA 12B -    05 Mar 2001 BOTERO VILLEGAS Laura Maria
13B -    20 Jan 2001 GONZALEZ CARRANZA Keily Loraine
14B -    14 Apr 2002 OSPINA  QUINTANA Mariana
15B -    12 Mar 2003 PINEDA HEREDIA Juana Catalina

MEX MEXICO 15C -    09 Mar 2003 VAZQUEZ Valentina

PER PERU 15D -    03 Dec 2003 PORTILLA SALAS Camila Celeste

TTO TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 14C -    03 Jun 2002 ALI Shemariah

USA USA 13D -    20 Nov 2001 BURKE Sydney
14D -    07 Feb 2002 LECHNER Ramsey
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Master Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

COL COLOMBIA 10C -    10 Jan 1966 AMAYA POLANCO Victor Alonso
11B -    25 Jun 1960 CADENA MEJÍA Guillermo
11C -    04 Jun 1963 CORTES JIMENEZ Luis Emilio
11D -    12 Apr 1951 PEDRAZA CAMARGO Gustavo

URU URUGUAY 10D -    21 Apr 1958 PEREZ Julio

USA USA 11A -    06 Jan 1960 WONG Alexander Bernard
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 13B -    08 Nov 2000 NIKOLAGUK Ivan
1B -    24 Dec 1979 PAOLOROSSI Federico

BRA BRAZIL 29A -    27 Jan 1999 ABREU Luccas
10B -    04 Jul 1986 DE CASTRO GONÇALVES PEREIRA Thiago
11B -    14 Jul 1970 DOS SANTOS Roberval
12B -    12 Jul 1983 RORIZ JR. Marcelo

CAN CANADA 3B -    28 Sep 1962 EVANS Kevin
2B -    25 Jun 1991 TREMBLAY Kyle

25B -    20 Apr 1973 VON RICHTER Brendan

CHI CHILE 26B -    30 Sep 1993 MARTIN ARRIAGADA Alejandro Patricio

COL COLOMBIA 20A -    26 May 1998 ARENAS Sebastian
21A -    16 Feb 1995 CARDONA Camilo Andres
22A -    22 Mar 1989 MUNOZ Daniel
23A -    18 Nov 2000 SINGH MEJIA Jagdeep Teji

CRC COSTA RICA 1A -    20 Aug 1976 QUESADA ARIAS Diego

ECU ECUADOR 14B -    03 Nov 1997 BRAVO Wilmer
15B -    23 May 1997 CRESPO Diego

ESA EL SALVADOR 10A -    09 Jan 1989 HERNANDEZ Roberto
11A -    20 Feb 2001 RIVAS Gerardo
12A -    03 Mar 1984 VELIZ Miguel Angel

GUA GUATEMALA 21B -    20 Mar 1995 BARILLAS Julio
19B -    07 Jan 2000 DEL CID Jose Marcelo
20B -    15 Oct 1999 SALAZAR Pedro

MEX MEXICO 16B -    28 May 2000 BECERRA Miguel
7A -    26 Apr 1981 ECHEVERRIA Omar

17B -    20 Feb 1997 HIDALGO Antonio
18B -    26 Apr 2000 TREVINO Romeo

PAR PARAGUAY 17A -    19 Feb 1985 ALFONSO Andrés
19A -    08 Mar 1983 BARBOZA Julio Daniel
18A -    23 Jan 1971 BRITEZ Luis

PER PERU 27A -    08 May 1961 BUSTAMANTE NUNEZ Alvaro
24A -    03 Apr 1972 CASTILLO VARGAS Eberth Alberto
25A -    HERMOZA VINCES Gonzalo
26A -    07 Jan 1979 HILARIO GARCIA Gersson Daniel

PUR PUERTO RICO 22B -    09 Oct 2000 ALVARADO Bryan
23B -    11 Jul 1992 PIZARRO Jean
24B -    15 Jan 1968 REYES Jose Juan

USA USA 13A -    29 Jul 1994 DEATON Bridger
14A -    24 Sep 1992 SCHAFF Kris
15A -    05 Feb 1979 SULLIVAN Matt
16A -    06 Oct 1973 WILDE Reo
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 42A -    17 Mar 1977 GONZALEZ BRIOZZO Maria Eugenia
43A -    12 Oct 1995 REGNASCO Melissa

BRA BRAZIL 53A -    06 Jul 1975 GOGEL Jane Karla
54A -    18 Sep 1973 IIDA Cecilia

CAN CANADA 48A -    22 Dec 1999 LAMEG Bryanne
53B -    29 Sep 1962 VAN NEST Karen

CHI CHILE 44A -    06 May 2000 LAGOS Fernanda

COL COLOMBIA 38A -    24 Apr 1995 LOPEZ Sara
39A -    14 Apr 1982 MARCEN Maja
40A -    12 May 1993 USQUIANO Alejandra
41A -    09 Sep 1997 VALDEZ Nora

ECU ECUADOR 34B -    20 Feb 2002 GONZALEZ DELGADO Stephania Domenica
35B -    09 Mar 2001 ORDOÑEZ URGILES Maria Rosa

ESA EL SALVADOR 37B -    05 Oct 1999 ORELLANA Andrea

GUA GUATEMALA 45B -    01 Jun 1999 LEAL Sofia Elena
46B -    13 May 1997 PAIZ Sofia
47B -    06 Dec 1998 ZEBADUA Maria Jose

MEX MEXICO 34A -    25 Jul 2000 BECERRA Andrea
35A -    19 Feb 2003 BERNAL Mariana
36A -    02 Jan 1987 OCHOA-ANDERSON Linda
37A -    21 Oct 1998 SANCHEZ Esmeralda

PAR PARAGUAY 36B -    15 Jun 1985 PAEZ Mariel

PER PERU 38B -    16 Nov 1982 ALIAGA HURTADO Beatriz
39B -    26 Dec 1970 ESCOBEDO Violeta
41B -    HOCKS Jeannette
40B -    05 Mar 1985 PALOMINO GUTIERREZ Jackeline

PUR PUERTO RICO 42B -    07 Jul 1995 CINTRON Marla
43B -    06 Apr 1962 LATORRE Maria
44B -    18 Aug 1970 VELEZ Nereida

USA USA 45A -    18 Jun 1998 COX Cassidy
46A -    21 Mar 1995 PEARCE GORE Paige
47A -    31 Mar 1978 VAN NATTA Jamie
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Junior Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

CAN CANADA 30A -    25 May 1998 ADACHI Jordan

COL COLOMBIA 30B -    28 Nov 2000 GOMEZ ZULUAGA Felipe
29B -    06 Nov 1999 ZAPATA Alejandro
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Junior Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

COL COLOMBIA 51A -    28 Oct 2000 ATEHORTUA MENESES Daniela
52A -    23 Mar 1999 RENDON Nataly

ESA EL SALVADOR 52B -    02 Feb 2003 CORADO Paola

USA USA 51B -    14 Jan 1998 ARBEGAST Amber
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Cadet Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

COL COLOMBIA 3A -    29 Oct 2002 GUAQUETA MARTINEZ William Santiago
3B -    15 May 2001 TORO VASQUEZ Manuel
3C -    18 Aug 2001 ZULUAGA MESA Martin
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Cadet Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

COL COLOMBIA 4A -    21 Jan 2002 LOPERA SUAREZ Isabela
4B -    03 Apr 2006 RODRIGUEZ Mariana
4C -    27 Apr 2001 SUAREZ OSORIO Valentina
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Master Men

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

COL COLOMBIA 1A -    17 Jan 1957 AGUILAR SOTO Francisco
2A -    11 Oct 1968 GONZALEZ LADINO Eliseo
1C -    MONTENEGRO Carlos

PAR PARAGUAY 1D -    23 Dec 1963 TOÑANEZ ORTIZ Javier Ulises Victor

PER PERU 2B -    FERNANDEZ ABUID Luis
2C -    13 Aug 1958 GARCIA ESCALANTE Oscar Augusto

USA USA 4A -    12 Aug 1966 SHELBY Andre
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Master Women

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

USA USA 55B -    02 Mar 1964 CHAVEZ Martha
5A -    04 Jan 1964 FALKS Marcia

54B -    WALLACE Teresa
5C -    19 Nov 1959 WONG Jennifer Lee
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Men Open - Para

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BRA BRAZIL 34A -    21 Apr 1980 ALVES ROCA Heriberto
35A -    23 Apr 1993 DE SOUZA Diogo
36A -    05 Aug 1978 REZENDE Luciano

COL COLOMBIA 38A -    12 Aug 1970 ALZATE ESCOBAR Wilmar Edisson
39A -    31 May 1984 CASTRO MARIN Norbey Julian
37A -    02 Sep 1992 SIERRA CORREA Pablo

MEX MEXICO 34B -    12 Jun 1976 ABURTO Roberto
35B -    05 Jul 1981 GARCIA Gabriel
36B -    06 Jan 1982 MOLINA Efren
37B -    25 Sep 1988 RANGEL Ricardo

USA USA 37C -    08 Jun 1986 LUKOW Michael
38B -    25 Aug 1982 MATHER Kevin
39B -    09 Mar 1989 PALUMBO Timothy
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Women Open - Para

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 33B -    27 Dec 1970 RODRIGUEZ Mirta Beatriz

BRA BRAZIL 31A -    13 Oct 1993 CAMPOS DE BONA Jéssica
32A -    23 Jun 1967 DERGOVICS Fabiola
33A -    14 Jun 1992 SILVA CARVALHO Thais

COL COLOMBIA 32B -    03 May 1988 DAZA GUZMAN MarÍa  Monica

MEX MEXICO 30D -    28 Sep 1954 TENORIO Maria
31B -    15 Nov 1979 VALDES Cathia
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Men Open - Para

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 1B -    24 Dec 1979 PAOLOROSSI Federico

BRA BRAZIL 7B -    23 Nov 1982 CARNEIRO SILVA Joao Ivison
8B -    24 Aug 1978 DA ROCHA Alair Jorge
9B -    12 Apr 1976 DE CASTRO Andrey

CAN CANADA 3B -    28 Sep 1962 EVANS Kevin
2B -    25 Jun 1991 TREMBLAY Kyle

COL COLOMBIA 4B -    25 Feb 1995 CORREA ALVARAN Cristian David
5B -    18 Oct 1976 CORTES GARCÍA Faber
6B -    21 Jan 1980 ELVER ALEXANDER Muñoz Higuita

CRC COSTA RICA 1A -    20 Aug 1976 QUESADA ARIAS Diego

MEX MEXICO 9A -    28 Aug 1976 DELGADO Omar
7A -    26 Apr 1981 ECHEVERRIA Omar
6A -    02 Oct 1984 RODRIGUEZ Gerardo
8A -    01 Mar 1989 SANTIZ Domingo

USA USA 2A -    02 Oct 1971 BURKETT Richard
4A -    12 Aug 1966 SHELBY Andre
3A -    13 Sep 1982 THOMPSON Ben
5A -    07 Feb 1985 THORNTON Lance
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Women Open - Para

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BRA BRAZIL 53A -    06 Jul 1975 GOGEL Jane Karla
54A -    18 Sep 1973 IIDA Cecilia

CAN CANADA 53B -    29 Sep 1962 VAN NEST Karen

MEX MEXICO 55A -    02 Jan 1975 MONTIEL Liliana

USA USA 55B -    02 Mar 1964 CHAVEZ Martha
54B -    WALLACE Teresa
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

W1 - Para

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

BRA BRAZIL 32A -    26 Feb 1969 LUIZ JAIME GOMES PERILO Helcio
32B -    15 Dec 1959 SANTANA FRANCO Eugenio

USA USA 56B -    CORYELL Lisa
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Men - Pan Am Games Qualifier

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 49B -    25 Aug 1986 CARDENAS Fabian
50B -    28 Aug 1996 ESCALANTE Ignacio
51B -    23 Jan 1991 SABADO Kevin

BOL BOLIVIA 46D -    22 Aug 1999 JORGE LUIS Rosales Amurrio
47D -    15 May 1996 LOPEZ ESCOBAR Adrian
48D -    27 Apr 1992 PALACIOS Roberto

BRA BRAZIL 44C -    30 Jan 1998 D’ALMEIDA Marcus
43C -    21 Aug 1995 KIM Edson
45C -    15 Oct 1996 PAULINO DOS SANTOS Gustavo

CAN CANADA 45A -    05 Jan 1986 DUENAS Crispin
43A -    13 Jan 1986 MAXWELL Brian
44A -    11 Sep 1995 SORLEY Conner

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 44D -    21 Mar 1996 MARTINEZ Daniel

ECU ECUADOR 50D -    23 Jun 1996 ALVAREZ Jose
49D -    28 Aug 2002 SANCHEZ RUIZ Juan Andres

ESA EL SALVADOR 51D -    08 Nov 1996 RAMOS Hector
53D -    27 Nov 1999 TICAS Jorge
52D -    28 Mar 1987 TICAS Oscar

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS, US 56B -    04 Sep 2001 D'AMOUR Nicholas

PER PERU 43B -    04 May 1993 JIMENEZ SALDAÑA Joshua Andres
44B -    26 Sep 1997 O' BRIEN Willian
45B -    20 Jul 2000 PRADO ODAR Santiago Enrique

PUR PUERTO RICO 55C -    16 Aug 2001 MUÑOZ Adrian

TTO TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 54C -    04 Nov 1988 CATARIZ RAGBIR Daniel
53C -    12 Sep 1969 FRANCIS Sherwin

URU URUGUAY 46C -    12 Apr 1980 CAMEJO Pablo
47C -    07 Oct 1980 SCHINCA Federico
48C -    13 Oct 1981 TOMASINI Juan
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Recurve Women - Pan Am Games Qualifier

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 22C -    21 Dec 1998 ESCARLON GAITE Melisa Fabiana
21C -    10 Jun 1992 LEITHOLD Florencia
20C -    03 Jul 1976 YUBRIN Gisela Eliana

CAN CANADA 23C -    12 Sep 1994 CHENIER Virginie
24C -    22 Nov 1971 EDWARDS Tania
25C -    17 Feb 1998 PINTO Mariessa

CUB CUBA 18C -    03 Aug 1996 FALS Karla
19C -    25 Oct 1994 RODRIGUEZ Elizabeth
17C -    20 Apr 1984 SARDUY Maydenia

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 17D -    31 May 2002 JEREZ Stefany

GUA GUATEMALA 21B -    24 Nov 1999 PELLECER Cinthya
22B -    05 Oct 2001 SCHUMANN Sara
23B -    16 Mar 1991 VALENCIA Yesenia

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS, US 25B -    12 Apr 1953 ABERNATHY Anne
24B -    12 Apr 1971 WAREHIME Amanda

PAR PARAGUAY 28B -    BRITEZ ISIDRE Paz Ariel

PER PERU 27C -    31 Jul 2000 BURGA GARCIA Aleska
28C -    02 Feb 1996 ILLESCAS BUENDIA Mariana
26C -    19 Mar 1987 VELASQUEZ CUADROS Pamela Ruth

PUR PUERTO RICO 24D -    26 Aug 1988 BRUNO Brenda
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Men - Pan Am Games Qualifier

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 13B -    08 Nov 2000 NIKOLAGUK Ivan
1B -    24 Dec 1979 PAOLOROSSI Federico

BRA BRAZIL 10B -    04 Jul 1986 DE CASTRO GONÇALVES PEREIRA Thiago
11B -    14 Jul 1970 DOS SANTOS Roberval
12B -    12 Jul 1983 RORIZ JR. Marcelo

CAN CANADA 3B -    28 Sep 1962 EVANS Kevin
2B -    25 Jun 1991 TREMBLAY Kyle

25B -    20 Apr 1973 VON RICHTER Brendan

CHI CHILE 26B -    30 Sep 1993 MARTIN ARRIAGADA Alejandro Patricio

CRC COSTA RICA 1A -    20 Aug 1976 QUESADA ARIAS Diego

ECU ECUADOR 14B -    03 Nov 1997 BRAVO Wilmer
15B -    23 May 1997 CRESPO Diego

ESA EL SALVADOR 10A -    09 Jan 1989 HERNANDEZ Roberto
11A -    20 Feb 2001 RIVAS Gerardo
12A -    03 Mar 1984 VELIZ Miguel Angel

GUA GUATEMALA 21B -    20 Mar 1995 BARILLAS Julio
19B -    07 Jan 2000 DEL CID Jose Marcelo
20B -    15 Oct 1999 SALAZAR Pedro

PAR PARAGUAY 17A -    19 Feb 1985 ALFONSO Andrés
19A -    08 Mar 1983 BARBOZA Julio Daniel
18A -    23 Jan 1971 BRITEZ Luis

PER PERU 27A -    08 May 1961 BUSTAMANTE NUNEZ Alvaro
24A -    03 Apr 1972 CASTILLO VARGAS Eberth Alberto
25A -    HERMOZA VINCES Gonzalo
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Medellin (COL)

14-19 Aug 2018

XXIV Pan American and III Para Pan American Championships

Compound Women - Pan Am Games Qualifier

ENTRIES BY EVENT

NOC Country Back No. W. Rank     Date of Birth Name

ARG ARGENTINA 42A -    17 Mar 1977 GONZALEZ BRIOZZO Maria Eugenia
43A -    12 Oct 1995 REGNASCO Melissa

BRA BRAZIL 53A -    06 Jul 1975 GOGEL Jane Karla
54A -    18 Sep 1973 IIDA Cecilia

CAN CANADA 48A -    22 Dec 1999 LAMEG Bryanne
53B -    29 Sep 1962 VAN NEST Karen

CHI CHILE 44A -    06 May 2000 LAGOS Fernanda

ECU ECUADOR 34B -    20 Feb 2002 GONZALEZ DELGADO Stephania Domenica
35B -    09 Mar 2001 ORDOÑEZ URGILES Maria Rosa

ESA EL SALVADOR 37B -    05 Oct 1999 ORELLANA Andrea

GUA GUATEMALA 45B -    01 Jun 1999 LEAL Sofia Elena
46B -    13 May 1997 PAIZ Sofia
47B -    06 Dec 1998 ZEBADUA Maria Jose

PAR PARAGUAY 36B -    15 Jun 1985 PAEZ Mariel

PER PERU 38B -    16 Nov 1982 ALIAGA HURTADO Beatriz
41B -    HOCKS Jeannette
40B -    05 Mar 1985 PALOMINO GUTIERREZ Jackeline
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